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2017-2018

Dixon Unit School District #170

Illinois School Code (105 ILCS 5/10-20.40) Compliance

AG VIEW FS, INC.

ARBOR MANAGEMENT, INC.

BANK OF NEW YORK MELLON

BERGLUND CONSTRUCTION

BI-COUNTY SPECIAL EDUCATION COOPERATIVE
BOSS CARPET ONE FLOOR & HOME

CDW GOVERNMENT

CHG ALTERNATIVE EDUCATION INC

CITY OF DIXON

COLFAX CORPORATION

CORVUS INDUSTRIES LTD

DECKER EQUIPMENT CO.

DELTA DENTAL - RISK

DHS ATHLETIC REVOLVING FUND

DIRECT ENERGY BUSINESS

DIXON PAINT COMPANY INC.

DIXON WATER DEPARTMENT

DOLAN EDUCATION CENTER DURAND CUD #322
EASTER SEALS AUTISM THERAPEUTIC SCHOOL
EFFLANDT GEOTHERMAL DRILLING INC

ENGEL ELECTRIC

ENVIRONMENTAL ASSURANCE LLC

FREEPORT INDUSTRIAL ROOFING, INC.
GALLAGHER BASSETT SERVICES, INC.

GREEN ASSOCIATES ARCHITECTS, INC.

HODGES LOIZZI EISENHAMMER RODICK & KOHN
HOLIAN ASBESTOS REMOVAL & ENCAPSULATION CORP.
IASB WORKERS COMPENSATION SELF-INSURANCE TRUST
IFIBER

ILLINOIS CENTRAL SCHOOL BUS

ILLINOIS SCHOOL DISTRICT AGENCY

INTERIOR BUILDING SYSTEMS

IP COMMUNICATIONS, INC.

IPMG EBS

KSB HOSPITAL

LEE CO. SPEC. EDUCATION ASSOC.

LITTLE CITY FOUNDATION

LOESCHER HEATING & AIR COND.

LUMEN TOUCH

MARTIN & COMPANY EXCAVATING
MASTERCARD CORPORATE CLIENTS
MECHANICAL INC.

MILESTONE, INC. ROCVALE CHILDRENS HOME
NORTHS OIL COMPANY

$67,311.46
$606,890.92
$2,010,272.78
$576,000.00
$54,390.51
$77,616.78
$78,459.30
$70,692.88
$94,014.08
$165,935.00
$233,655.00
$27,424.37
$70,488.18
$56,525.93
$175,550.65
$51,687.76
$25,059.93
$226,264.00
$310,307.20
$137,016.00
$224,791.50
$25,285.50
$337,202.00
$136,186.00
$1,650,882.78
$44,084.47
$70,688.00
$73,959.00
$28,800.00
$2,200,005.04
$216,203.00
$25,335.00
$170,879.00
$105,949.10
$42,500.00
$1,130,380.40
$59,782.88
$107,841.98
$42,217.75
$303,744.10
$133,453.47
$202,385.38
$115,995.20
$40,952.50
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OTTO BAUM COMPANY INC
RICHARDSON SCHOOL

ROCK VALLEY GLASS OF ROCKFORD INC
ROCKFORD BOARD OF EDUCATION
RUSSELL

SCHOOL SPECIALTY EDUCATION
SHOREWOOD AGENCY

SJOSTROM & SONS, INC.

STREAKWAVE WIRELESS, INC.
SUPPLYWORKS

SWEDBERG & ASSOCIATES INC

TCI COMPANIES INC

THYSSENKRUPP ELEVATOR CORP.
VANGUARD ENERGY SERVICES LLC
WENDLER ENGINEERING SERVICES INC
WHITESIDE REG. VOC. SYSTEM
WIGGINS COMPUTING

WIPFLI

XEROX FINANCIAL SERVICES

1. Total number of all contracts awarded by the school district.

2. Total value of all contracts awarded.

3. Total number of contracts awarded to minority owned businesses,
female owned businesses, businesses owned by persons with
disabilities, and locally owned businesses.

4. Total value of contracts awarded to minority owned businesses,
female owned businesses, businesses owned by persons with
disabilities, and locally owned businesses.

$819,608.23
$32,214.54
$26,550.00
$28,747.63
$652,373.20
$27,677.27
$524,233.28
$1,355,561.86
$25,454.05
$147,010.12
$50,113.80
$29,000.00
$47,885.73
$82,366.90
$33,900.00
$161,948.00
$66,419.64
$26,250.00
$105,959.28

21

$5,502,370.74
0

$0.00



