## 2017-2018

## Dixon Unit School District #170 Illinois School Code (105 ILCS 5/10-20.40) Compliance

1	AG VIEW FS, INC.	\$67,311.46
2	ARBOR MANAGEMENT, INC.	\$606,890.92
3	BANK OF NEW YORK MELLON	\$2,010,272.78
4	BERGLUND CONSTRUCTION	\$576,000.00
5	BI-COUNTY SPECIAL EDUCATION COOPERATIVE	\$54,390.51
6	BOSS CARPET ONE FLOOR & HOME	\$77,616.78
7	CDW GOVERNMENT	\$78,459.30
8	CHG ALTERNATIVE EDUCATION INC	\$70,692.88
9	CITY OF DIXON	\$94,014.08
10	COLFAX CORPORATION	\$165,935.00
11	CORVUS INDUSTRIES LTD	\$233,655.00
12	DECKER EQUIPMENT CO.	\$27,424.37
13	DELTA DENTAL - RISK	\$70,488.18
14	DHS ATHLETIC REVOLVING FUND	\$56,525.93
15	DIRECT ENERGY BUSINESS	\$175,550.65
16	DIXON PAINT COMPANY INC.	\$51,687.76
17	DIXON WATER DEPARTMENT	\$25,059.93
18	DOLAN EDUCATION CENTER DURAND CUD #322	\$226,264.00
19	EASTER SEALS AUTISM THERAPEUTIC SCHOOL	\$310,307.20
20	EFFLANDT GEOTHERMAL DRILLING INC	\$137,016.00
21	ENGEL ELECTRIC	\$224,791.50
22	ENVIRONMENTAL ASSURANCE LLC	\$25,285.50
23	FREEPORT INDUSTRIAL ROOFING, INC.	\$337,202.00
24	GALLAGHER BASSETT SERVICES, INC.	\$136,186.00
25	GREEN ASSOCIATES ARCHITECTS, INC.	\$1,650,882.78
26	HODGES LOIZZI EISENHAMMER RODICK & KOHN	\$44,084.47
27	HOLIAN ASBESTOS REMOVAL & ENCAPSULATION CORP.	\$70,688.00
28	IASB WORKERS COMPENSATION SELF-INSURANCE TRUST	\$73,959.00
29	IFIBER	\$28,800.00
30	ILLINOIS CENTRAL SCHOOL BUS	\$2,200,005.04
31	ILLINOIS SCHOOL DISTRICT AGENCY	\$216,203.00
32	INTERIOR BUILDING SYSTEMS	\$25,335.00
33	IP COMMUNICATIONS, INC.	\$170,879.00
34	IPMG EBS	\$105,949.10
35	KSB HOSPITAL	\$42,500.00
36	LEE CO. SPEC. EDUCATION ASSOC.	\$1,130,380.40
37	LITTLE CITY FOUNDATION	\$59,782.88
38	LOESCHER HEATING & AIR COND.	\$107,841.98
39	LUMEN TOUCH	\$42,217.75
40	MARTIN & COMPANY EXCAVATING	\$303,744.10
41	MASTERCARD CORPORATE CLIENTS	\$133,453.47
42	MECHANICAL INC.	\$202,385.38
43	MILESTONE, INC. ROCVALE CHILDRENS HOME	\$115,995.20
44	NORTHS OIL COMPANY	\$40,952.50

## 2017-2018

## Dixon Unit School District #170 Illinois School Code (105 ILCS 5/10-20.40) Compliance

45	OTTO BAUM COMPANY INC	\$819,608.23
46	RICHARDSON SCHOOL	\$32,214.54
47	ROCK VALLEY GLASS OF ROCKFORD INC	\$26,550.00
48	ROCKFORD BOARD OF EDUCATION	\$28,747.63
49	RUSSELL	\$652,373.20
50	SCHOOL SPECIALTY EDUCATION	\$27,677.27
51	SHOREWOOD AGENCY	\$524,233.28
52	SJOSTROM & SONS, INC.	\$1,355,561.86
53	STREAKWAVE WIRELESS, INC.	\$25,454.05
54	SUPPLYWORKS	\$147,010.12
55	SWEDBERG & ASSOCIATES INC	\$50,113.80
56	TCI COMPANIES INC	\$29,000.00
57	THYSSENKRUPP ELEVATOR CORP.	\$47,885.73
58	VANGUARD ENERGY SERVICES LLC	\$82,366.90
59	WENDLER ENGINEERING SERVICES INC	\$33,900.00
60	WHITESIDE REG. VOC. SYSTEM	\$161,948.00
61	WIGGINS COMPUTING	\$66,419.64
62	WIPFLI	\$26,250.00
63	XEROX FINANCIAL SERVICES	\$105,959.28
	1. Total number of all contracts awarded by the school district.	21
	2. Total value of all contracts awarded.	\$5,502,370.74
	3. Total number of contracts awarded to minority owned businesses,	0
	female owned businesses, businesses owned by persons with	
	disabilities, and locally owned businesses.	
	4. Total value of contracts awarded to minority owned businesses,	\$0.00
	female owned businesses, businesses owned by persons with	
	disabilities, and locally owned businesses.	